

Safeguarding & Child Protection Policy Addendum

Acting Designated Safeguarding Person

The nominated Designated Safeguarding Person at Cardiff Sixth Form College is Mrs Lisa Morton.

During a period of absence from the college, starting 14 November 2023, the role of Designated Safeguarding Person falls to Mrs Helen Williams, Head of House (**Acting DSP**).

The Acting DSP is a member of the Senior Management Team and reports to the Principal.

The wider safeguarding team at Cardiff Sixth Form College remains unchanged.

CARDIFF SIXTH FORM COLLEGE 1-3 Trinity Court 21-27 Newport Road Cardiff CF24 0AA

T. (+44) 029 2049 3121 **E.** marketing@ccoex.com



Cardiff Sixth Form College is a part of Dukes Education. Together we're extraordinary. Cardiff Sixth Form College is a trading name of CSFC Ltd, registered in England & Wales number 10537199. Registered Address: 1-3 Trinity Court, 21-27 Newport Road, Cardiff, CF24 0AA.